

Brazos G Regional Water Planning Contract Amendments Presented by **Aaron Abel** Water Services Manager

Meeting Date: September 26, 2022



"BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority hereby authorizes the General Manager/CEO to execute appropriate amendments to the Regional Water Planning Contract with the Texas Water Development Board in order to support Brazos G Regional Water Planning Group activities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Brazos River Authority hereby authorizes the General Manager/CEO to execute appropriate amendments to the current professional services agreement to include additional scope of work tasks and to increase the total not-to-exceed amount to \$1,755,980 with Carollo Engineering on behalf of the Brazos G Regional Water Planning Group to support activities for the sixth cycle of regional water planning."







Brazos Authority